AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT	CONTRACT ID CODE     PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. PO-0001	3. Effective Date SEE BLOCK 16C	4. Requisition/Purchase F	Req. No.	5. Project No.	. (IF APPLICABLE)	)
6. Issued By Code		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than		6) Code		
General Services Administration OASIS Program Management Office 400 15 <sup>th</sup> Street SW Auburn, WA 98001						
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code		-	(x) 9A. A	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
CONCURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORA 100 CTC DRIVE	*		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904		X GS00	. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 100(140 ADU313 . DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		No.	
CODE FAC		MAY	19, 2014			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in it	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC	ITATIONS	is extended		extended.
Offer's must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hou (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be may received prior to the opening hour and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	the amendment; (b) By ac mendment numbers. FAII HOUR AND DATE SPE	knowledging receipt of this am LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE CIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE	endment on each o EDGEMENT TO JECTION OF YO	copy of the offer subi BE RECEIVED AT UR OFFER. If by vi	THE PLACE irtue of this ame	ndment you
		DIFIGURIONS OF CONTRA	CTC/ODDEDC			
		DIFICATIONS OF CONTRA RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED I				
[ ] A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO ITEM 10A.				ADE IN THE CON	TRACT ORDER	R NO. IN
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	MODIFIED TO REFLEC E AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI 43.103(b).	HANGES (such a	s changes in paying o	office, appropriat	ion date,
[X] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED  Bilateral Agreement of the Partie			Change-of-N	ame Agreemer	nts	
[ ] D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ	X is required to sign the nized by UCF section head	is document and return <u>1</u> contings, including solicitation/cont	opies to the issuing tract subject matte	g office. er where feasible.)		
See Continuation Page						
				1: 6116	CC - 4	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO				Notes
David H Artman Jr., Ph.D., P.E.		obin Tice				
Senior Vice President, Engineering Gro		enior Contracting Offi			160 DATE	CIONED
40		B. UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		16C. DATE	
Lever 1 - 2	2-15-2017	No. of the control of	20 00 000 0000000		12/18	5/2017
(Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070	30-105	(Signature of C	Contracting Office	er) STANDARD FOR	RM 30 (REV 10	1-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE	30-103			Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.2	,	. 50,

The above referenced contract, awarded under OASIS Pool 3, is modified as follows:

A. Pursuant to FAR 42.12 Novation and Change-of-Name Agreements, the Novation Agreement is recognized as shown:

FROM: CONCURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 100 CTC DRIVE JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904

TO: SMARTRONIX, INC. 44150 SMARTRONIX WAY HOLLYWOOD, MD 20636-3172

B. Authorized Negotiators and Contract Administration Point of Contact are as follows: Dave MacRae, email: dmacrae@smartronix.com

C. The new DUNS number is 965091606, and the SAM registration is up to date as of December 14, 2017.

D. This Novation was requested, and agreed upon by both parties as a result of an Asset Purchase Agreement between CONCURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION and SMARTRONIX, INC. on 06/01/2017. By virtue of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Transferor has transferred to the Transferee all the assets listed in the Asset Purchase Agreement. SMARTRONIX, INC hereby accepts all rights, duties, obligations, and liabilities of CONCURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION under contract number GSOOQ140ADU313. The Government accepts the successor in interest in this Novation. The Transferee and Transferor provided the Government with all necessary documentation and support for this request.

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

F. This modification is issued as no cost to either party.

Stall 17